
Shana Robertson <srobertson@matthewsnc.gov>

Re: expansion of the Brace YMCA soccer fields and its implications/impacts on adjoining
neighbors
1 message

Rob Will <rwill@matthewsnc.gov> Thu, Jan 30, 2020 at 8:39 AM
To: Charles Moore <cmoore4474@att.net>
Cc: Shana Robertson <srobertson@matthewsnc.gov>

Mr. Moore, 
Thank you for your comments, they will be included with the public comment record.

-Rob Will

On Wed, Jan 29, 2020 at 7:34 PM Charles Moore <cmoore4474@att.net> wrote:
Dear Mr. Will and the Planning Board:

During the Jan. 28 meeting about the Brace soccer fields issue, the possibility that the Hemby Y should be considered as an
alternate site for the fields was briefly mentioned.  The Brace representatives present seemed to dismiss it quickly but did not give
much reason why.  After looking at the Hemby location on a Google aerial view map, it seems that there is actually a good deal more
space available there than at the Brace Y.  While it is hard to get an idea of the topography from only an aerial view, it's very likely
that the site might not be as inhospitable to construction and to neighbors as the Brace property. There appears to be more area to
work with that would not impact the neighbors as much as the Brace property.  I would like the Board to consider this alternative
when weighing the pros and cons of this issue.

Also, the idea of using Led lights, should the Brace site be developed as has been proposed by the Y,  was suggested.  That could
allow for shorter and, possibly fewer, light poles. 

Finally, the Y representative mentioned that the previously agreed to screening that was to be attached to the planned fence would
be delayed for a year in order to test if there was a real need for such a screening, since the fields would be about 18 feet lower than
adjoining property.  That might be an acceptable alternative but only with a written agreement to re-visit the issue at the end of the
first year.

Thank you and the Board for considering these suggestions.

Sincerely,

Charles Moore
On Monday, January 27, 2020, 08:28:35 AM EST, Rob Will <rwill@matthewsnc.gov> wrote:

Mr. Moore,
Thank you for your comments, they will be forwarded on to the Planning Board Members.

- Rob Will

On Fri, Jan 24, 2020 at 6:24 PM Charles Moore <cmoore4474@att.net> wrote:
Dear Planning Board Members:

My name is Charles Moore, of 2801 Grayfox Lane, Matthews.  I am writing to express concerns I have about the planned soccer
field expansion at the Brace YMCA.  First, my personal preference would be that nothing is done with the parcel in question.  It is
one of the few remaining natural habitats in this part of Matthews and, as such, is home to many birds and small animals.  In
addition, it is hilly, gullied, heavily wooded and even has a small creek running through it.  I recognize that the Y, being the owner,
has the right to do what they want, subject to covenants, restrictions, and zoning laws. However, I would like to think that an
organization like the Y would be more cognizant of the value of keeping such a natural setting in its present state.

Assuming that some version of the planned expansion is likely, my objections to it would focus on an increase in vehicular traffic,
loss of privacy, improper parking, noise and light pollution.  Our presently quiet neighborhood is not  structured to accommodate
these issues. I would appreciate your consideration of these factors and the detrimental effect they would undoubtedly have on
our neighborhood.

Sincerely,

Charles Moore

mailto:cmoore4474@att.net
mailto:rwill@matthewsnc.gov
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-- 
Robert Will, AICP
Planning & Development
Town of Matthews
704-847-4411
704-708-1234 direct
rwill@matthewsnc.gov
www.matthewsnc.gov

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statutes Chapter 132, Public Records, this electronic mail message and any attachments hereto, as well as any electronic mail
message(s) that may be sent in response to it may be considered public record and as such are subject to request and review.

-- 
Robert Will, AICP
Planning & Development
Town of Matthews
704-847-4411
704-708-1234 direct
rwill@matthewsnc.gov
www.matthewsnc.gov

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statutes Chapter 132, Public Records, this electronic mail message and any attachments hereto, as well as any electronic mail message(s)
that may be sent in response to it may be considered public record and as such are subject to request and review.
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http://www.matthewsnc.gov/
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Shana Robertson <srobertson@matthewsnc.gov>

Fwd: YMCA Fence
1 message

Rob Will <rwill@matthewsnc.gov> Tue, Jan 28, 2020 at 4:45 PM
To: Shana Robertson <srobertson@matthewsnc.gov>, Jay Camp <jcamp@matthewsnc.gov>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Eric Moore <mooreandassoc@hotmail.com>
Date: Tue, Jan 28, 2020 at 4:44 PM
Subject: YMCA Fence
To: rwill@matthewsnc.gov <rwill@matthewsnc.gov>
Cc: Eric Moore <mooreandassoc@hotmail.com>, Lou Abernathy <tacmail@earthlink.net>

I am against the proposed plans for the YMCA border fence and pedestrian walk through. My property is adjacent to the YMCA 
property.

Eric Moore / 2829 Gray Fox Lane / Matthews

-- 
Robert Will, AICP
Planning & Development
Town of Matthews
704-847-4411
704-708-1234 direct
rwill@matthewsnc.gov
www.matthewsnc.gov

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statutes Chapter 132, Public Records, this electronic mail message and any attachments hereto, as well as any electronic mail message(s)
that may be sent in response to it may be considered public record and as such are subject to request and review.
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Shana Robertson <srobertson@matthewsnc.gov>

Re: expansion of the Brace YMCA soccer fields and its implications/impacts on adjoining
neighbors
1 message

Rob Will <rwill@matthewsnc.gov> Mon, Jan 27, 2020 at 8:24 AM
To: Charles Moore <cmoore4474@att.net>
Cc: Shana Robertson <srobertson@matthewsnc.gov>

Mr. Moore,
Thank you for your comments, they will be forwarded on to the Planning Board Members.

- Rob Will

On Fri, Jan 24, 2020 at 6:24 PM Charles Moore <cmoore4474@att.net> wrote:
Dear Planning Board Members:

My name is Charles Moore, of 2801 Grayfox Lane, Matthews.  I am writing to express concerns I have about the planned soccer
field expansion at the Brace YMCA.  First, my personal preference would be that nothing is done with the parcel in question.  It is
one of the few remaining natural habitats in this part of Matthews and, as such, is home to many birds and small animals.  In
addition, it is hilly, gullied, heavily wooded and even has a small creek running through it.  I recognize that the Y, being the owner,
has the right to do what they want, subject to covenants, restrictions, and zoning laws. However, I would like to think that an
organization like the Y would be more cognizant of the value of keeping such a natural setting in its present state.

Assuming that some version of the planned expansion is likely, my objections to it would focus on an increase in vehicular traffic,
loss of privacy, improper parking, noise and light pollution.  Our presently quiet neighborhood is not  structured to accommodate
these issues. I would appreciate your consideration of these factors and the detrimental effect they would undoubtedly have on our
neighborhood.

Sincerely,

Charles Moore

-- 
Robert Will, AICP
Planning & Development
Town of Matthews
704-847-4411
704-708-1234 direct
rwill@matthewsnc.gov
www.matthewsnc.gov

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statutes Chapter 132, Public Records, this electronic mail message and any attachments hereto, as well as any electronic mail message(s)
that may be sent in response to it may be considered public record and as such are subject to request and review.
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Shana Robertson <srobertson@matthewsnc.gov>

Re: For Planning Board Jan 28 meeting
1 message

Rob Will <rwill@matthewsnc.gov> Mon, Jan 27, 2020 at 8:27 AM
To: Pamela Glaze <pamglaze1@yahoo.com>
Cc: Shana Robertson <srobertson@matthewsnc.gov>

Thank you for your comments Ms. Glaze, they will be sent to the Planning Board for consideration.

-Rob Will

On Sat, Jan 25, 2020 at 2:17 PM Pamela Glaze <pamglaze1@yahoo.com> wrote:
Hi, 

As a resident on Grayfox Lane and primary resident adjacent to the YMCA property, I would like to address my concern for the a
proposed pedestrian walking path and bike path at the end of Grayfox Lane.  

I have lived at the end of Grayfox Lane for over 50 years. This is a dead-end road of a small neighborhood. If a proposed walkway is
opened up, this will create a lot of traffic and cars will be parking along the sides of the road in front of my house.  I am excited for
the YMCA to have extra fields and utilize this land in a positive manner. Yet, allowing access to this area via Grayfox Lane will create
undue stress and it will be a burden to me and the neighborhood. 

Please consider keeping the access to the field solely through the main entrance of the YMCA off of Weddington Road.

Thank you for your consideration,

Pam Glaze
Resident of 2816 Grayfox Lane, Matthews
704-236-6673

Pam Glaze
704-236-6673

-- 
Robert Will, AICP
Planning & Development
Town of Matthews
704-847-4411
704-708-1234 direct
rwill@matthewsnc.gov
www.matthewsnc.gov

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statutes Chapter 132, Public Records, this electronic mail message and any attachments hereto, as well as any electronic mail message(s)
that may be sent in response to it may be considered public record and as such are subject to request and review.
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YMCA Rezone    (2019-707) 

We're not against the Y's new fields  -------------  They clearly need new fields. 

The problem is --- bad impact to our neighborhood from the add-on Town 
suggestion of -  a path/trail into the Y. 

End result of that pathway at the end of our street is that our subdivision will 
become a parking lot for access the Y's fields    and -  our narrow streets become 
access roads to the Y. 

Why is that going to happen ? 

The upper field is 500-plus feet from  the Y's parking  (by GIS measure) 

Our street is a mear 50 ft away 

Once people walk 500-plus feet, and then spot a pathway to a street 50-ft 
away,   next time -they'll park on our street. 

And - the end of Greyfox Ln becomes a parking lot.  

            Our narrow streets become road access  

How much impact is this ? 

A youth soccer team has about 8 players including subs, and 2 coaches (= 10) 

4 teams playing on the upper field means at least 40 - plus  

From personal experience, each parent will drive a kid 

That means 40-plus vehicles for the upper field alone 

The obivious choice is - if you play on the upper field,  park at the upper field 

It's not just a parking and traffic problem 

It’s a safety problem- 24-7   - for both us and the Y 

There is no way the Y can monitor a field 500 ft away 

We've already had a problem with drug dealers on private property 

Police can't arrest them without a warrant - and we can't keep track of non-
resident vehicles. 

A primary stated goal of R/I zoning is to minimize impacts on adjacent 
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residential 

This pathway definitely impacts quality of life in our neighborhood 

We presented a petition  - signed by all residence homeowners except one on 
vacation in Florida, who agrees. 

It says  "PETITION to NOT provide access to YMCA new field at end of Greyfox 
Lane" 

This particular path into the Y is not a good idea.           And the  Y  does not 
want it either - 

 It should be removed from this rezoning, and also from the Bike - Ped Plan 
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                    Homeowners Association 
 
 
Subject:  Rezoning Application 2019-707                                                January 4, 2020 
 
Mr. Jay Camp and Mr. Ben Pinegar, 
 
The Village of St. Andrews Homeowner Association and Brace YMCA have long enjoyed a cordial next 
door neighbor relationship. We do, however, have concerns about the proposed development of new playing 
fields and resulting impact on the quality of life for residents of St. Andrews. 
 
We appreciate the opportunities provided to neighbors of the Brace YMCA to learn about the rezoning 
plans. In our efforts to be prepared for the upcoming January 13 public hearing, we would like to receive 
additional information on the following:  
 

• Fencing – Please provide detailed information on the proposed fencing design and placement.   
Fence type must discourage access to and from the soccer fields from surrounding property.  The 
fence should also be consistent with fence used at the Brace YMCA and similar athletic fields in 
Matthews.  Where will the fencing be placed within the 50 foot buffer? 

• Buffer Zone – Please provide details of buffer zone landscaping where there is presently no trees or 
suitable plantings.  .  

• Lighting – Please provide information of the plans for lighting the fields.  What parameters will be 
established related to direction of the lights and intensity?  

• Amplified Sound – Are there plans for amplified sound?  If so, what are the plans? 
• Ordinances – It is assumed that the design of these playing fields are complete and any waiver of 

the Unified Development Ordinance known.  Please disclose any waivers for this project in advance 
of the January 13 Public Hearing.    

 
We look forward to your response to our questions and concerns.  Thank you. 
 
Respectively , 
 
John Newnam 
President 
Village of St. Andrews HOA 
1979 McKirkland Court 
Matthews, NC  28105 
jnewnam@carolina.rr.com 
(704)365-3209 
 

cc:        John Higdon 
   John Carmichael 
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